CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

John Langton, M.Sc., P.Geo.

To: TSX Venture Exchange
British Columbia Securities Commission
Alberta Securities Commission

Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

RE: DeepRock Minerals Incorporated, Disclosure for Ralleau Project

I, the undersigned, Mr. John Langton (M.Sc., P.Geo.), am responsible for preparing, or supervising the preparation of, all sections of the technical report, entitled "NI 43-101 – TECHNICAL REPORT: RALLEAU PROJECT, WILSON AND RALLEAU TOWNSHIPS, QUEBEC NTS 32F/O1" (the "Technical Report"), dated May 25th, 2017 (with an effective date of May 15th, 2017), and do hereby consent to the public filing of the Technical Report by DeepRock Minerals Incorporated.

Pursuant to Section 8.3 of National Instrument 43-101 – *Standards of Disclosure for Mineral Projects*, this letter constitutes the consent of the undersigned to the public filing of the Technical Report and to extracts from, or summaries of, the Technical Report in the Disclosure being filed. The undersigned hereby confirms that the undersigned has read the Disclosure and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report that supports the Disclosure.

(Signed) John Langton, M.Sc., P.Geo.

(Dated) December 5th, 2017